Swiss Club of Washington, D.C.

August 2021 Postillion
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President's Message

Gruezi, hello, bonjour and salute,

Happy 1st of August!
Come celebrate with us today at the Swiss Bakery in Springdfield, Virginia between 11 am and
4pm. A portion of the proceeds will benefit the Swiss Benevolent Society. The early bird will get
the best antiques, Pro Patria pins and lampions. These will all be CASH or CHECK
transactions.
Please make sure to say hello at the Swiss Club tent.

Hope you enjoy the rest of August!

Stay safe and be well,
Lynn Feldpausch Zipf

Swiss National Day at The Swiss Bakery
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Today is Swiss National Day!

This year, the Swiss community of greater Washington, DC is hosting a different kind of Swiss
National Day celebration. The Swiss Benevolent Society, the Swiss Bakery and the Swiss Club
of Washington DC have joined together to host an event that celebrates our shared Swiss
heritage and benefits those in our community who need it most.

The Swiss National Day celebration will be held on August 1st at The Swiss Bakery in Northern
Virginia with Swiss food, music, antiques and souvenirs. The proceeds from the sale of
sausages, water and Swiss antiques will benefit the Swiss Benevolent Society and their
mission to assist the most vulnerable in our greater Washington DC Swiss community.




Join us for Swiss National Day on August 1, 2021, 11am - 4pm

at The Swiss Bakery
5224 Port Royal Road
Springfield, VA 22151

There is no need to register, but to guarantee a seat, bring your own CHAIR and

remember the Brockenstube, Pro Patria Pins and Lampions will be CASH or CHECK
ONLY transactions.

Mission August 1st

The last year and a half has shown us the social relevance of digital spaces to feel connected
in spirit and solidarity. This is why we want to celebrate the Swiss National Day together with
you digitally!

We are pleased to announce the return of the Mission August 1st
website, www.missionelagosto.org

Join the Embassy of Switzerland and its representative consulates around the U.S. by
celebrating the Swiss National Day together with activities, quizzes, videos, music, and more.
Don't forget to check the Embassy's YouTube page for this year's special playlist!

Job Openings at Swiss Representations in the US

The Swiss Embassy in DC and Consulate in New York are seeking candidates for
Administrative Assistant, Trade Commissioner, and academic interns. You can see all available
openings here.

Swiss Club Events for 2021

Swiss National Day August 1, 2021
General Assembly October 22, 2021
Raclette TBD

Grittibanz TBD

Samichlaus TBD

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org

Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org

Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org




Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org

Children's Activities Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Daniel Levy, daniel.levy@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org

Swiss Embassy Liaison: Leo Kalberer, leo.kalberer@swissclubdc.org
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hofer@verizon.net

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:
Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com

Swiss Folklore Group:
Erwin Buerlimann, President, 703-507-1751, Eburlimann@comcast.net

Die Stauffacherin:
Odile Keuper, Co-President, denkeup@aol.com
Christine Kursch, Co-President, ckursch@gmail.com

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Barbara Balman, barbarambalman@gmail.com

Swiss American Club of Richmond:
swissamericanclubrichmondva@amail.com

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by
contacting Melanie Way.

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly
basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email
information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2021 prices are as follows:
$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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Swiss Traditions

Swiss Club of Washington, D.C. | swissclubdc.org




